
As of 30 July 2024 

JPS JROTC Significant Events SY24/25  
DATE  DAY TIME  EVENT  LOCATION  NOTES  

8 Jul 2024 Monday 0800 
Principals / Office Managers 

Return to Work 
Per School  

11 Jul 2024 Thursday 0800 SAI,s Return to Work Per School  

15 Jul 2024 Thursday 0800 AI’s Return to Work Per School  

18-19 Jul 2024 
Thursday & 

Friday 
0800 

JROTC Cadre Professional 

Development 
DAI  

19 July 2024 Friday TBD Camp AARs Due DAI  

21-25 Jul 2024 
Sunday-

Thursday 
TBD 6th Brigade Workshop Stone Mountain, GA Select cadre 

1 Aug 2024 Thursday TBD 

DD Form 3202 – Memo of 

Agreement 

Convocation Rehearsal 

DAI Due date for both forms 

2 Aug 2024 Friday 0830 JPS District Convocation MS Coliseum 
Each school provides 4 

cadets for support 

3 Aug 2024 Saturday 0700-100 New Hope MBC 5K Run/Walk 

New Hope MBC 1555 

Beasley Road Jackson, 

MS 

Each school provides 5 

cadets in support of this 

local community event 

26-27 Aug 2024 
Monday & 

Tuesday 
1630 West Point Outreach DAI Conference Room 

Each school provides 7 

cadets. 

10 Sep 2024 Tuesday 
1000 & 

1300 
FHHS Air Force Recruiting Tour FHHS Auditorium 

80 per school (CHS, 

MHS, LHS at 1000) (FHS, 

JHHS, PHS at 1300) 

19 Sep 2024 Thursday 1800 Hail & Farewell TBD CHS Lead 

21 Sep 2024 Saturday 0730-1600 
Adventure Training 

Unit/Organization Day 

Environmental Learning 

Center 

Each school provides 10 

/ 15 ATU cadets (LHS 

Lead) 

26-27 Sep 2024 
Thursday & 

Friday 
0900-1500 JROTC MSU STEM In-brief Per School 

Each school provides 15 

– 20 cadets 

2 Oct 2024 Wednesday TBD 
Military Academy Day (Bennie 

Thompson) 
Greenville, MS Coliseum  

5 Oct 2024 Saturday  ALCORN Homecoming Parade ALCORN FHHS & JHHS 

9 Oct 2024 Wednesday 1600 Cadet Challenge Hughes Field FHS Lead 

18 Oct 2024 Friday 1600 
Western Regional Drill 

Competition set up 
FHHS JHHS Lead 

19 Oct 2024 Saturday 0700-1500 
Western Regional Drill 

Competition / Academic Bowl 
FHHS 

All seven JPS JROTC units 

and other metro area 

units (JHHS Lead) 

2 Nov 2024 Saturday 0500-0900 JSU Homecoming Parade / Game Downtown Jackson 50 cadets per school 

6 Nov 2024 Wednesday 1040 MHS Veterans Day Program MHS Auditorium  

6 Nov 2024 Wednesday 1000 PHS Veterans Day Program PHS Auditorium  

7 Nov 2024 Thursday 1000 CHS Veterans Day Program CHS Auditorium  

7 Nov 2024 Thursday 1100 FHHS Veterans Day Program FHHS Auditorium  

7 Nov 2024 Thursday 1000 LHS Veterans Day Program LHS Auditorium  

8 Nov 2024 Friday 1100 JHHS Veterans Day Program JHHS Auditorium  

9 Nov 2024 Saturday TDB Gulf Coast Veterans Day Parade Biloxi, MS Selected JPS JROTC units 



JPS JROTC Significant Events SY24/25   
DATE  DAY  TIME  EVENT  LOCATION  NOTES  

13-14 Nov 2024 Wednesday 

& Thursday 

0900-1500 JROTC MSU STEM Back-brief JPS High Schools Each school provides 

two STEM Teams (5-7 

cadets) 

7 Dec 2024 Saturday TBD MSU STEM Teams Visit MSU Miss State University 

Each school provide 

one JROTC STEM 

Team (5-7 cadets)  

7 Dec 2024 Saturday TBD 
All Services, MS JROTC Drill 

Championship 
TBD 

Top three teams from 

Capital Region North 

7 Dec 2024 Saturday 1430-1900 Pickens Christmas Parade Downtown Pickens, MS Selected JROTC units 

20 Dec 2024 Friday 1800 Consolidated Military Ball 
Jackson Convention 

Complex 

Approximately 900 

Cadets, Cadre, and 

Chaperones (MHS) 

6 Jan 2025 Monday 0900 JPS Winter Convocation 
JSU Athletic and 

Assembly Center 

We did not participate 

last year. (TBD) 

18 Jan 2025 Saturday 0800 MLK Parade Jackson, MS 50 cadets per  

31 Jan 2025 Saturday  0800 West Point Lead E-Center 25 cadets per 

7 Feb 2025 Friday 0700 Cadet of The Year Exam/Pictures DAI Office 
Top cadet from each 

JPS High School 

7 Feb 2025 Friday 0830-1200 Cadet of The Year Competition DAI Office 
Top cadet from each 

JPS High School 

12 Feb 2025 Wednesday 1000 MHS JPA Classroom 
Service Learning / 

Cadet Portfolio 

13 Feb 2025 Thursday 1600 
Submit all Cadet Rides, Field Trip 

& Picnic Request 
 All Schools 

26 Feb 2025 Wednesday 1800 Cadet of The Year Dinner JSU E-Center 

Top cadets from all 

JPS High Schools  

recognized 

1 Mar 2025 Saturday 0900 PHS Cadet Ride Birmingham, AL  

6 Mar 2025 Thursday 1800 Change of Responsibility FHHS Auditorium JHHS lead 

TBD TBD TBD 
Capital Region North Cadet 

Challenge 
Ridgeland High School 

All JPS JROTC units 

and other metro area 

units 

TBD TBD TBD 
All Services, Miss Athletic & Cadet 

Challenge 

Germantown High 

School 

Top three teams from 

Capital Region North 

2 May 2025 Friday 0900 FHHS Cadet Picnic  ELC  

4 May 2025 Sunday 1400 VFW Post 9832 Loyalty Day 
4610 Sunray Drive, 

Jackson, MS 
CCHS 

8 May 2025 Thursday 0900 FHHS Cadet Ride  Memphis  

16 May 2025 Friday TBD CHS Cadet Ride TBD  

17 May 2025 Saturday 0900 JROTC End of Year Picnic 
Environmental Learning 

Center 
CHS 

18-23 May 

2025 

Sunday - 

Friday 
0500 National Flight Academy Pensacola, Florida 

Select cadets from 

each school 

25-31 May 

2025 

Sunday - 

Saturday 
TBD Boys State Leadership Camp University of Mississippi 

Select cadets from 

each school 

26 May 2025 Monday  Memorial Day  District Wide Closure 

27 May 2025  Tuesday 1400 High School Graduation  
Murrah, Provine, Jim 

Hill 

28 May 2025 Wednesday 1400 High School Graduation  
Callaway, Forest Hill, 

Wingfield, Lanier 



JPS JROTC Significant Events SY24/25 
DATE  DAY  TIME  EVENT  LOCATION  NOTES  

2-6 Jun 2025 
Monday - 

Friday 
TBD STEM Camp Engineering 

Mississippi State 

University 

Select cadets from 

each JPS high school 

2-6 Jun 2025 
Monday - 

Friday 
TBD STEM Camp Health Careers William Carey University 

Select cadets from 

each JPS high school 

2-7 Jun 2025 
Monday - 

Saturday 
TBD 

JROTC Cadet Leadership 

Challenge (JCLC) 
Camp Shelby, MS 

Select cadets from 

each JPS high school 

8-13 Jun 2025 
Sunday-

Friday 
TBD Girls State Leadership Camp 

University of Southern 

Mississippi 

Select cadets from 

each JPS high school 

9-13 Jun 2025 
Monday - 

Friday 
TBD 

Jackson Municipal Airport 

Authority Jet Education & Training  

Academy (JMAA JET-A) 

Hawkins Field 
Select cadets from 

each JPS high school 

9-27 June 2025 
Monday - 

Friday 
TBD JSU Nano - toxicity  Virtual  

 

 


